
From: 	 Miyamoto, Faith 
To: 	 Pua.Aiu@hawaii.gov  
CC: 	 elizabeth_merritt@nthp.org ; kiersten@historichawaii.org ; Elaine_Jackson-Retondo@nps.gov, 

Frank_Hays@nps.gov, Melia_Lane-Kamahele@nps.gov ; Pua.Aiu@hawaii.gov; 
Nancy.A.McMahon@hawaii.gov, Ted.Matley@dot.gov ; James.Barr@dot.gov; bsemmer@achp.gov, 
foell@pbworld.com ; spurgeon@pbworld.com; hogan@pbworld.com ; aranda@infraconsultlIc.com  

Sent: 	 10/30/2009 12:15:42 AM 
Subject: 	 RE: Honolulu High-Capacity Transit Corridor Project Section 106 PA 

Hi Pua - 

Thanks for relaying the message. We will distribute the changed PA early next week. 

We appreciated the opportunity to meet with you, Betsy, Kiersten, Elaine and Melia on Monday. Now we know 
what we all look like. 

Thanks again. 

Faith 

	Original Message 	 
From: Pua.Aiu@hawaii.gov  [mailto . Pua.Aiu@hawaii.gov] 
Sent: Thu 10/29/2009 7:48 PM 
To: Miyamoto, Faith 
Cc: elizabeth merritt@nthp org; kiersten@historichawaii.org , Elaine Jackson-Retondo@nps.gov ; Frank_Hays@nps.gov ; Melia_Lane-
Kamahele@nps.gov ; Pua.Aiu@hawaii.gov ; Nancy.A.McMahon@hawaii.gov ; Ted.Matley@dot. gov ; James.Barr@dot.gov ; 
bse mier@achp.gov  
Subject: Re: Honolulu High-Capacity Transit Corridor Project Section 106 PA 

Hi Faith, 

We had a discussion about meeting tomorrow and decided that it would be better if you send us the changed 
PA and give us a week to review. A meeting tomorrow would preclude and reasonable discussion, especially as 
Blythe would not be available and we would not have had an opportunity to review the changes. 

Pua Aiu 
	"Miyamoto, Faith" <fmiyamoto@honolulu.gov > wrote: 

To: <elizabeth merritt@nthp.org >, <kiersten@historichawaii.org >, <Elaine Jackson-Retondo@nps.gov >, 
<Frank Hays@nps.gov >, <Melia Lane-Kamahele@nps.gov >, <Pua.Aiu@hawaii.gov >, 
<Nancy.A.McMahon@hawaii.gov > 
From: "Miyamoto, Faith" <fmiyamoto@honolulu.gov > 
Date: 10/29/2009 02:34PM 
cc: <Ted.Matley@dot.gov >, <James.Barr@dot.gov >, <bsemmer@achp.gov > 
Subject: Honolulu High-Capacity Transit Corridor Project Section 106 PA 

Hi Everyone — 

Just following up on the possibility of meeting tomorrow afternoon. 

Everyone should have received a copy of ACHP's comments this afternoon. We are preparing a version of the PA that responds 
to these comments. In addition, we are inputting those comments and our responses into the matrix of comments that were 
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received on the PA from Day 1. The intent would be to distribute the PA and matrix to all of the consulting parties next week. 

If you would like to meet tomorrow afternoon, please let me know. Due to the time difference, we were not intending to set up a 
conference call number. 

Faith Miyamoto 
Department of Transportation Services 
City & County of Honolulu 
(808) 768-8350 
fmiyamoto@honolulu.gov  
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